Kevin Carter, Executive Director 
Department: IDC 

Subject: 

Discuss and consider appropriate action regarding Mount Pleasant 
Economic Development Corporation's proposed road construction 
expenses for the I-30 Business Park Road, in an amount not to exceed 
$350,000 (Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars).  

Attachments: 
MT PLEASANT BUSINESS PARK LTS ACCESS DRIVE 
MPBP_LTS_OPC 

CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR

MOUNT PLEASANT BUSINESS PARK

SEPTEMBER 2025 

2595 Dallas Pkwy., Suite 101, Frisco, TX 75034
BGE, Inc.

TBPE Registration No. F-1046